Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography
Prices

Estimates

Final consumption expenditure

Household final consumption expenditure

Goods

Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure
General governments final consumption expenditure
Gross fixed capital formation

Business gross fixed capital formation

Residential structures

Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment
Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Intellectual property products

Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation
General governments gross fixed capital formation
Investment in inventories

Of which: business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries

Exports of services to other countries

Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces

Exports of services to other provinces

Less: imports of goods and services

Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries

Imports of services from other countries

Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces

Imports of services from other provinces

Statistical discrepancy

Gross domestic product at market prices

Final domestic demand

Footnotes:
[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0222-01 Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000).
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2020
3,009
862
413
57
107
249
449
75
2,072
1,073
852
43
731
556
175
78

219
136
267
267

2,259
1,341
1,320
20
918
755
163
3,004
1,070
950
120
1,934
552
1,382

3,470
4,082

Nunavut [1]
2017 constant prices

Dollars

2021
3,170
889
424
62
128
234
465
79
2,202
1,241
992
44
827
557
270
121

247
68
39
39

2,542
1,452
1,430
22
1,09
921
169
3,242
1,172
1,034
138
2,070
525
1,546

3,780
4,411

2022
3,162
884
406
62
119
225
478
82
2,196
1,034
806
43
606
473
133
157

226
180
155
155

2,334
1,365
1,338
27
970
787
183
2,816
1,046
925
121
1,770
395
1,376

3,897
4,196



