Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography	Nunavut [1]		
Prices	2017 constant prices		
	Dollars		
Estimates	2020	2021	2022
Final consumption expenditure	3,009	3,170	3,162
Household final consumption expenditure	862	889	884
Goods	413	424	406
Durable goods	57	62	62
Semi-durable goods	107	128	119
Non-durable goods	249	234	225
Services	449	465	478
Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure	75	79	82
General governments final consumption expenditure	2,072	2,202	2,196
Gross fixed capital formation	1,073	1,241	1,034
Business gross fixed capital formation	852	992	806
Residential structures	43	44	43
Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment	731	827	606
Non-residential structures	556	557	473
Machinery and equipment	175	270	133
Intellectual property products	78	121	157
Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation	2	2	2
General governments gross fixed capital formation	219	247	226
Investment in inventories	136	68	180
Of which: business investment in inventories	267	39	155
Non-farm	267	39	155
Farm	0	0	0
Exports of goods and services	2,259	2,542	2,334
Exports to other countries	1,341	1,452	1,365
Exports of goods to other countries	1,320	1,430	1,338
Exports of services to other countries	20	22	27
Exports to other provinces	918	1,09	970
Exports of goods to other provinces	755	921	787
Exports of services to other provinces	163	169	183
Less: imports of goods and services	3,004	3,242	2,816
Imports from other countries	1,070	1,172	1,046
Imports of goods from other countries	950	1,034	925
Imports of services from other countries	120	138	121
Imports from other provinces	1,934	2,070	1,770
Imports of goods from other provinces	552	525	395
Imports of services from other provinces	1,382	1,546	1,376
Statistical discrepancy	-3	1	3
Gross domestic product at market prices	3,470	3,780	3,897
Final domestic demand	4,082	4,411	4,196

Footnotes

 $How \ to \ cite: Statistics \ Canada. \ Table \ 36-10-0222-01 \ Gross \ domestic \ product, \ expenditure-based, \ provincial \ and \ territorial, \ annual \ (x\ 1\ 000\ 000).$ https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tb11/en/tv.action?pid=3610022201

^[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.